CH \$40.00 47087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Components, LLC		06/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCI Acquisition Holdings (No. 2) Corp.	
Street Address:	Level Nine 148 Quay Street	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4708770	GOTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-214-4810

Email: mnahnsen@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Nahnsen

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53216-76
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Nahnsen
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=GOTECH ASSIGN#page1.tif source=GOTECH ASSIGN#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0050

900328600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between United Components, LLC

("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of business at 1900 West

Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, and UCI Acquisition Holdings (No. 2) Corp.

("Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having an address of business at Level Nine, 148 Quay

Street, Auckland 1140, New Zealand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Registration No.

4,708,770 for the mark GOTECH (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title and interest in the Trademark in

connection with the transfer of the business with which the Trademark is used, throughout the

world to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to

and under the Trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark together with the goodwill and the business associated with said Trademark

thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present

and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on

behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0051

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have
executed this Assignment as of the 23th day of 5me, 2015.
UNITED COMPONENTS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Assignor DDD
Name: Keilin A. Zar
Title: VP + Socretary
Date:
UCI Acquisition Holdings (No. 2) Corp., a Delaware Corporation
Assigned D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
Name: Kodu A. Zar
Title: Dyector

CHOS01 967200v1

RECORDED: 06/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0052